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ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL MEETING AGENDA

THURSDAY, JANUARY 25, 2024
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
      PRESENT
ABSENT
Marie Collins, Committee Chairman (2023)

     FORMCHECKBOX 


       FORMCHECKBOX 
  
Greg Barth, Vice Committee Member (2024)   

                FORMCHECKBOX 


      
Carol Surgant, Committee Member (2025)

           
     FORMCHECKBOX 

    
      
Cathy Lane, Committee Member (2024)

     FORMCHECKBOX 


       FORMCHECKBOX 



Bob Menzel Committee Member (2026)                                                          FORMCHECKBOX 
                         FORMCHECKBOX 


      Staff: Katey Bernstein, ACC Coordinator

     FORMCHECKBOX 


      

John Stone, ACC Guidelines Enforcement
     FORMCHECKBOX 


       FORMCHECKBOX 

      
Aaron deBerge,BOD Liaison                                                                                      

                     
MINUTES
I. Call to Order 6:32pm
II. Roll Call  Done
III. Approval of Agenda  Done
IV. Approval of Minutes  Done

V.      Public Comments:  Attendees were informed a decision would be made in 5 business days regarding their projects.
VI.     Closed Comments
	#  
	NAME
	ADDRESS
	PROJECT
	PHONE
	COMMENTS

	1
	Cameron Wies
	41 Lake Forest Circle
	Lift and Canopy
	636-328-8872
	Private dock
5 step process- Approved

	2
	Craig & Kim Burlette
	14 Eagles Way Ln
	Exterior Colors, siding, corner boards, gutters, fascia, window trim 
	636-248-0788
	Approved

	3
	Ralph Gilmartin
	5 Lemans Pl
	Roof replacement 
	314-265-4574
	Approved

	 4
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	

	11 
	
	
	
	
	

	12 
	
	
	
	
	


Discussion: ACC Guideline Revisions  Approved
VII.   Adjourned at – 6:58pm
VIII.  Next meeting scheduled for February 8, 2024
Respectfully submitted by Katey Bernstein
  
